MONDAY:
9:00

9:30

10:00

12:00-2:00

2:30

9/29/2016

AGENDA
ROSS COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
ROSS COUNTY COURTHOUSE
October 3, 2016

Convene

Mary McCord, executive director American Red Cross & president of the Emergency
Management Agency (EMA) Executive Committee — in/re seeking applications for a
replacement EMA director,

Dave Bostwick, HDR, Inc., and Timothy Colchin, Project Manager DLZ — in/re continued
review of the Master Plan for the Ross County/Chillicothe Law Enforcement Complex and
Jail upgrade and renovation project.

Recess

Ben Givens, Ross Soil & Water Conservation District — in/re Slate Creek Cove and
Autumn Woods stormwater facilities maintenance.



