AGENDA ROSS COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS ROSS COUNTY COURTHOUSE October 3, 2016

MONDAY:	
9:00	Convene
9:30	Mary McCord, executive director American Red Cross & president of the Emergency Management Agency (EMA) Executive Committee – in/re seeking applications for a replacement EMA director,
10:00	Dave Bostwick, HDR, Inc., and Timothy Colchin, Project Manager DLZ – in/re continued review of the Master Plan for the Ross County/Chillicothe Law Enforcement Complex and Jail upgrade and renovation project.
12:00-2:00	Recess
2:30	Ben Givens, Ross Soil & Water Conservation District – in/re Slate Creek Cove and Autumn Woods stormwater facilities maintenance.